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Located directly on Riverside Avenue, Brooklyn is 

the fastest growing urban corridor in downtown 

Jacksonville and has attracted the interest of both 

local and national investors.

The area is home to more than 10,000 employees 

at companies including FIS, Fidelity National 

Financial, Florida Blue, TIAA Bank, Raymond James, 

Northwestern Mutual, and Black Knight Financial.

Retail tenants enjoy an abundance of parking in an 

attached parking garage with 83 dedicated spaces. 

Valet parking and additional street parking fronting 

Riverside Avenue and Jackson Street provide retail 

customers the opportunity to spend their day in 

historic Brooklyn.

PRIME LOCATION

›  Great visibility and exposure to traffic with counts of 

   approximately 29,000 cars per day on Riverside Ave.

›  Close proximity to jobs: 

  ›  60,000 employees in a 1.5-mile radius. 

  ›  8,000 employees within three blocks.

›  Unparalleled access to the I-95 and I-10 interchange.

›  2 miles from Downtown Jacksonville, 18 miles  

  from local beaches & 15 miles from the Jacksonville  

  International Airport.

›  ��Riverwalk with new $20+ million YMCA across the 

street.

›  ��Riverside Arts Market, Cummer Museum of Art & 

Gardens is less than two blocks away.

VISTA BROOKLYN
LOCATED AT 200 RIVERSIDE AVENUE, IS A MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT IN 
THE HISTORIC BROOKLYN NEIGHBORHOOD OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA.

Address: 200 Riverside Ave, Jacksonville FL 32204

Number of Stories: 10 stories of residential with ground floor retail

Leaseable Space: 13,000 SF of retail/professional space

Year Built: 2021

Property Size: 1.75 acres / 76,230 SF

Parking: 83 dedicated spaces in the attached garage

PROPERTY OVERVIEW

A Joint Venture Between

Building Relationships.
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VISTA BROOKLYN DISTINCTIVE APARTMENTS
Located above the ground floor retail portion of the building 

is Vista Brooklyn Distinctive Apartments, a 308-unit luxury 

apartment community with breathtaking views of the St. Johns 

River and downtown. The high-end apartment community 

provides the best amenity package in the market including a 

clubhouse with infinity pool on the 10th floor, a rooftop beer 

garden with outdoor kitchen, and a dog park conveniently located 

on the roof top.

220 RIVERSIDE / UNITY PLAZA
220 Riverside, a 294-unit upscale apartment community adds 

density to the area  and solidifying this corridor as a live/work/

play environment. Unity Plaza is an amphitheater and urban 

modeled after the greatest public spaces in the nation making it a 

perfect setting for outdoor events and entrainment.

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT
Construction is complete for a posh hotel fitting seven-story 

Residence Inn by Marriott with 135 rooms and rooftop bar. This 

is the first new construction Marriott product in downtown 

Jacksonville. 

FIS WORLD HEADQUARTERS
Fortune 500 company, Fidelity National Information Services has 

completed work on their new world headquarters.  This new 12 

story class A+ office tower totals 357,460 square feet and includes 

a 1,620 space parking garage.  The estimated $145 million project 

houses more than 1,700 employees.

WEEKEND PARKING AT FLORIDA BLUE
Florida Blue has made their new 876-space parking garage 

available to the public after 6 p.m. weeknights and all day on 

weekends. 

ONE RIVERSIDE
Located at the former Florida Times-Union campus  One 

Riverside brings a mixed-use development consisting of 600 

residential units and anchored by a 43,000 SF Whole Foods. One 

Riverside has direct access to the Emerald Trail and Riverwalk 

offering heavy pedestrian activity throughout the day. 



Within a short distance of Five Points, Riverside 

and Avondale, Vista Brooklyn is a prime location for 

shoppers to enjoy trendy boutiques, roof-top bars and 

funky restaurants.

A growing population of millennials and baby 

boomers are moving to the Brooklyn neighborhood 

for it’s amenities, environment, and access to major 

roadways. 

With some of the best weather in Florida, 

Jacksonville retailers experience a steady flow of 

traffic throughout the year from locals and visitors 

alike.

More than 20 higher learning colleges and 

universities are located in Jacksonville attracting 

students from across the nation.

Within the past 8 years, the population in Brooklyn 

and the surrounding areas has increased by 22% and 

is projected to increase another 8% by 2023.

Employment in Jacksonville has risen, adding 21,500 

new jobs over the past 12 months and more than 

68,000 over the past three years.

“VISTA BROOKLYN’S ZIP CODE 
HAS THE 6TH FASTEST GROWING 
MILLENNIAL POPULATION IN THE 
COUNTRY.”

JACKSONVILLE IS THE PLACE TO BE
WITH AN ABUNDANCE OF SPORTS, MUSEUMS, CRAFT BREWERIES AND 
RESTAURANTS, THE CITY HAS LOTS TO OFFER 

grassroots natural market patiograssroots natural market patio

hoptinger bier gardenhoptinger bier garden cava grillcava grill

black sheep rooftop barblack sheep rooftop bar

university of north floridauniversity of north florida

hawker’s asian street fare restaurant
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DAY TIME EMPLOYEES

6,713

92,948	

205,176

41,828 

118,312 

179,924

29,069

2,600

167,000

DEMOGRAPHICS
FOR THE BROOKLYN NEIGHBORHOOD AND SURROUNDING SUBMARKET OF 
RIVERSIDE FROM 2024

1.8 MILES / 2 MINUTES

1.4 MILES / 4 MINUTES

7.7 MILES / 8 MINUTES

FROM I-95 VIA ACOSTA BRIDGE

FROM I-10 EAST VIA FOREST ST

FROM FL-202 JTB VIA I-95 NORTH

1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE
20.4% 11.6% 6.8%

2020-2024 POPULATION GROWTH

1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE
7,240 99,047 217,223

2029 PROJECTED POPULATION
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200 Riverside Avneue, Suite 5   |   Jacksonville, Florida 32202   |   +1 904 363 9002   |   www.naihallmark.com

UNIT NO. SF* DIMENSIONS

1 1,756 25’-2” x 66’-1”

2 LEASED 28’-0” x 66’-1”

3 LEASED 21’-0” x 66’-1”

4 LEASED 21’-0” x 66’-1”

5 LEASED 21’-0” x 66’-1”

6 LEASED 21’-0” x 66’-1”

7 1,386 21’-0” x 66’-1”

8 LEASED 35’- 9 1/2” x 66’-1”

*Demising wall locations can be moved

Jeff Conn 
Co-Founder 
+1 904 404 4477 
jc@naihallmark.com

Austin Kay 
Vice President, Retail 
+1 904 493 4495 
ak@naihallmark.com

Keith Goldfaden 
Co-CEO 
+1 904 404 4474 
kg@naihallmark.com
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CLOSER
PANEL &
SEALANT
BETWEEN
WALL &
WALK-IN
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TYP.

COMMON CORRIDOR

1.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT, BEFORE SUBMITTING PRICES. 
GENERAL NOTES - FINISHES

2.  ALL INTERIOR DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE PAINTED.
3.  ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS OF SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SEMI-GLOSS PAINT OVER ONE COAT OF PRIMER UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. 

4.  ALL HORIZONTAL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES SHALL BE PRIMED WITH
FLAT WHITE FINISH, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

5.  FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL OCCUR AT THE CENTERLINE OF DOORS.  
SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR OWNER'S SELECTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

6.  CENTER FLOOR TILES IN ROOM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7.  ALL LEFT OVER PAINT SHALL BE CLEARLY LABELED AND APPROPRIATELY

PACKAGED.  CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER ALL LEFTOVER PAINT AND FINISH
MATERIALS TO TENANT FOR STORAGE.

8.  ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE THE MINIMUM CLASSIFICATION AS LISTED ON THE
CODE DATA SHEET.

5% OF SEATING IS REQUIRED TO ACCESSIBLE
5% OF 32 SEATS IS 02 SEATS
5% OF SEATING SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE COMPLYING 
WITH SECTION 902 FBC-ACCESS 226.1)
(28" HIGH MIN.; 34" HIGH MAX FBC-ACCESS 902.3)

INDOOR SEATING

2 PERSONS BOOTH: 02 x 02 =   04 SEATS
4 PERSONS BOOTH: 04 x 06 =   24 SEATS
HIGH TOP TABLE: 01 x 04 =   04 SEATS
SUBTOTAL                                                32 SEATS

TOTAL                                                    32 SEATS

ROOM

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ORDER COUNTER

NAME FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING
CEILING
HEIGHT REMARKS

102

ST STONE

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

S/S STAINLESS STEEL PANELS

=

=

=

=
PT PAINT=
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL=

CT CERAMIC TILE=
PC POLISHED CONCRETE=EP EPOXY PAINT=

WALLS WITHIN 2'-0" OF SERVICE SINK, URINALS & 
WATERCLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH NONABSORBENT 
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 4'-0" ABOVE THE FLOOR

DISHWASHING
103

MEN'S TOILET
106

QT QUARRY TILE=

STORAGE
105

WALK-IN COOLER
104

VINYL FACED ACT: EQUAL TO ARMSTRONG ULTIMA KITCHEN ZONE W/ HUMIGUARD PLUS 
SMOOTH TEXTURE WHITE. SQUARE LAY-IN 24"x24" x 5/8" w/ 15/16" WHITE GRID

DINING ROOM
101

WOMEN'S TOILET
107

HALL
108

PC VB PT -- --

PC VB PT --

QT QT FRP VINYL-FACED 10'-0"

PC VB EPOXY PT  ACT 10'-0"

PC VB EPOXY PT ACT 10'-0"

PC VB PT -- --

--
--
--

ACT

QT QT FRP VINYL-FACED 10'-0"
ACT

QT QT FRP VINYL-FACED 10'-0"
ACT

10'-0"

FINISHES:
GYPSUM BOARD:

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD (ASTM C630/630M) IN WASH DOWN AND WET AREAS; COORD
w/OWNER'S REP

PROVIDE TILE BACKER BOARD (DEN-SHIELD OR APPROVED EQUAL) ON WALLS TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE (ASTM C1178)

PROVIDE FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD TYPE "X" 5/8" THICK ON FIRE RATED PARTITION (ASTM C36) INSTALLED PER UL
ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS

GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLATION:  INSTALLPER GA-216 & GA-600.  ERECT EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1280.

PROVIDE A GYPSUM BOARD ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED : ACOUSTIC SEALANT, CORNER BEADS, EDGE TRIM (GA-216),
JOINT MATERIALS  (ASTM C475 & GA-216) - REINFORCING TAPE, JOINT COMPOUND, ADHESIVE & WATER.

GYPSUM BOARD FINISHES:

LEVEL 1 - ABOVE FINISHED CEILINGS CONCEALED FROM VIEW

LEVEL 2 - WALLS BEHIND CABINETRY

LEVEL 3 - WALLS EXPOSED TO VIEW

LEVEL 4 - CEILING EXPOSED TO VIEW

LEVEL 5 - SPECIAL WALLS TO RECEIVE APPLIED WRITING SURFACES, MURALS, ARTWORK, (COORD ANY LOCATIONS
OF LEVEL 5 FINISH WALLS w/OWNER PRIOR TO BIDDING)

INSULATION:

PROVIDE ACOUSTIC INSULATION (ASTM C665) AROUND ALL TOILET AND BATHROOMS AND AS NOTED ON THE WALL
TYPE SCHEDULE.  INSULATION SHALL BE PREFORMED GLASS FIBER, FRICTION FIT UNFACED R-11 MIN.

PROVIDE BATT INSULATION (ASTM C665) IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND SOFFIT AREAS WITH R-VALUES AS NOTED ON PLANS
AND SECTIONS.  BATT INSULATION SHALL BE PREFORMED GLASS FIBER,  FRICTION FIT UNFACED.

INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME/SMOKE PROPERTIES 75/450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84

FRAMING MATERIALS:

STUDS AND TRACKS (ASTM C645, GA-216, GA-600) SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET STEEL, 0.0188" THICK (25 GA), 0.284
(22 GA), 0.0359 (20 GA); C-SHAPE, WITH KNURLED FACES.

ANCHOR TO SUBSTRATE WITH TIE WIRES, NAILS, SCREWS, AND OTHER METAL SUPPORTS, OF TYPE AND SIZE TO SUIT
APPLICATION TO RIGIDLY SECURE MATERIALS IN PLACE.

METAL STUD INSTALLATION:  INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C754, GA-216 & GA-600

DEFLECTION: MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE L/240 AT 5 PSF.
PROVIDE LATERAL REINFORCING AS REQUIRED

CEILING FRAMING INSTALLATION:  INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C754, GA-216 & GA-600

DEFLECTION: LEVEL CEILING TO A TOLERANCE OF L/600.  LATERALLY BRACE ENTIRE SUSPENSION SYSTEM.

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES:

ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS SHALL COMPLY w/ THE FOLLOWING:  ASTM C635, ASTM C636, ASTM C665, ASTM E580, ASTM
C1284 AND CEILINGS AND INTERIOR SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION.

INSTALLATION:  INSTALL LAY-IN CEILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C636 AND ASTM E580.  INSTALL SYSTEM CAPABLE
OF SUPPORTING IMPOSED LOADS TO  DEFLECTION OF L/360 MAXIMUM

ACCESSORIES:  PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES; GALVANIZED SUPPORT HANGERS AND CHANNELS, PERIMETER
MOLDINGS (SAME MATERIAL AND FINISH AS THE GRID - L-SHAPED MOLDING FOR MOUNTING AT THE SAME ELEVATION
AS FACE OF GRID) TOUCH UP PAINT AS REQUIRED TO MATCH GRID.

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (VCT):

VCT EQUAL TO ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON SERIES; 12" x 12" x 1/8"

1.1 PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS

A. Conform to applicable code for fire performance ratings as follows:
1. Flooring, critical radiant flux (CRF): Minimum 0.45 watt per square centimeter, per ASTM E 648.
2. Flooring, smoke developed: Maximum 450, per ASTM E662.
3. Class 2 finish per ASTM F1066

CERAMIC AND QUARRY TILE:

INSTALL TILE PER THE TCA (TILE COUNCIL OF AMERICA) HANDBOOK FOR TILE INSTALLATION.

NOTE: ALL FINISHES AND COLORS SHALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING

GENERAL NOTES:
1.  SWING & FORCED OPEN DOORS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE AS FOUND IN THE
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7th EDITION CHAPTER 7.2.1.4 AND THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020)
1008.1.2.

2. SELF CLOSING DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON DOORS IN A MEANS OF EGRESS AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101 (2018) CHAPTER 7.2.1.8 AND THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION
CODE 7th EDITION.

3. THIS BUILDING WILL BE A NONSMOKING FACILITY.

4. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODES, RECOGNIZED INDUSTRY STANDARDS,
CRAFTSMANSHIP STANDARDS IN THE AREA, AND ALL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

5.  THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A DOOR.  SUCH FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL BE AT THE
SAME ELEVATION ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR.  LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS WHICH
ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 0.25 UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE). FBC
1010.1.5

6. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  REPORT ANY AND ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

7.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL NOTICES ON ALL REQUIRED
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY ALL FIRE-RESISTANT-RATED WALLS (AND CORRESPONDING
FIRE-RESISTANT RATINGS) INCLUDING FIRE BARRIER WALLS, SMOKE BARRIER WALLS, FIRE PARTITIONS, FIRE WALLS,
AND SHAFT ENCLOSURES EITHER BY  INSTALLING SIGNS OR BY STENCILING IN CONCEALED SPACES THE FOLLOWING: (  )
HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE RATED BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS.  IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN
TWELVE (12) FEET ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM LETTER SIZE OF TWO (2) INCHES IN HEIGHT ON A CONTRASTING
BACKGROUND.

9. DO NOT SCALE DRAFTING, REPORT ERRORS IN DIMENSIONING TO ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

10. DIMENSIONS NOTED AS "CLEAR" ARE FROM FACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

11. PLANS FOR FIRE-PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM (NOT PROVIDED BY DSAE), INCLUDING SUPPORT DETAILS,
SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) AND NFPA 13 (LATEST EDITION).
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DESIGNER EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE DRAWINGS.
THESE DRAWINGS, PLANS & DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED OR USED IN ANY MANNER WITHOUT
EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOHERTY SOMMERS ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS, INC.
THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY PARTY WITHOUT SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION & CONSENT.
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN

NOTESINSULATIONTYPE

1

1*

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
DESCRIPTION

2

3 5/8", 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH
ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ON STORAGE SIDE; EXTEND TO 6" ABOVE CEILING

BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/2403 5/8", 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH
ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

R-11

ON EACH SIDE; EXTEND TO 6" ABOVE CEILING
BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/240

1. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING IN PARTITIONS PER FBC 717.  PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN CONCEALED WALL
SPACES INCLUDING VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10' (IBC
717.2.2).  SEE IBC 717.2.1 FOR FIREBLOCKING MATERIAL OPTIONS.
2. EXPOSED INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE
DEVELOPED RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84.
3. CONCEALED INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 75 AND A
SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84.
4. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AROUND PLUMBING FIXTURES AND WALLS TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE.
5. PROVIDE FIRE-RERADANT WOOD BLOCKING IN WALL AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT TOILET ROOM FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES,
SHELVES & CABINETS, WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS.  COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF CEILING & WALL
MOUNTED TELEVISIONS WITH TENANT IN FIELD.
6. PROVIDE R-11 SOUND ATTENUATION BATT AROUND THE TOILET ROOM.
7. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FIRE RESISTANT GRADE PLYWOOD FROM 4'-0" AFF TO 8'-0" AFF FOR SHELVING ATTACHMENT - COORD
LOCATIONS w/TENANT.

R-11
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

6", 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH
ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ON EACH SIDE; EXTEND TO 6" ABOVE CEILING

BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/240R-19
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 

2*
3 5/8", 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH
ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ON TOILET SIDE; EXTEND WALL TO 6" ABOVE
CEILING

3
BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/240

SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

2" CLEAR AIRGAP FROM W.I.C. 

BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/240R-11
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
2" CLEAR AIRGAP FROM W.I.C. 

BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/2403 5/8", 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH
ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

R-11

ON EACH SIDE; EXTEND WALL TO ROOF DECK
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

4
BRACE WALL TO LIMIT DEFLECTION TO L/2403 5/8", 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH

ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
--

ON EACH SIDE; 48" HIGH WALL
PROVIDE SOLID SURFACE CAP ON TOP OF KNEE WALL

1,756 SF 2ND GENERATION RESTAURANT
VISIBLE CORNER POSITION, BUILDING SIGNAGE, 
FF&E NEGOTIABLE, $40/SF MODIFIED GROSS



PARKING GARAGE



Keith Goldfaden 
Co-CEO 
+1 904 404 4474 
kg@naihallmark.com 
 

Jeff Conn 
Co-Founder 
+1 904 404 4477 
jc@naihallmark.com

Austin Kay 
Vice President, Retail 
+1 904 493 4495 
ak@naihallmark.com

PROPERTY INQUIRIES
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